

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: C.C.C.A. No.54 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.10.2025	<p><u>RY, J</u></p> <p>Both the learned counsel is present. Heard the appellant (party-in-person). It is represented that certain new documents have to be considered by this Court which were not presented before the Trial Court. The learned counsel for respondents represented that except I.A.No.1 of 2024, there are no other petitions including the petition filed to receive documents under Order 41 Rule 27 of CPC. For filing required petition to receive additional documents, list on 15.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">RY,J ggd</p>	

--	--	--	--